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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 3180 3740 3060 2460 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 458 354 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 8536 3904 12440 8547 3701 192 2571 3028 0 2587 0 3012
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 467 317 784 424 330 30 106 233 0 108 0 231
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

students intal
year

No. of first year

ke in the

No.
students admitted in

of first year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2012-13

2460

2444

2013-14

2015-16

2099

1623

325000(THREE
LAKHS TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND )

94

2013-14

2100

2100

2014-15

2016-17

1867

1306

355000(THREE LAKH
FIFTY FIVE
THOUSAND )

290

2014-15

2460

2460

2015-16

2017-18

2036

1570

393000(THREE LAKH
NINETY THREE
THOUSAND)

428

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
placed

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

No. of first year
stipulated time

students admitted in
the year

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 424 418 2015-16 353 104

310000(THREE LAKH 4
TEN THOUSAND)




2015-16 336 313 2016-17 295 135 305750(THREE LAKH | 35
FIVE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED
FIFTY)

2016-17 354 332 2017-18 273 137 357500(THREE LAKH | 48

FIFTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SEVENTY
F

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 96
Part Time 958
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Full Time 21 12 15
Part Time 26 16 2
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

11175653 (ONE CRORE ELEVEN LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE)

7773803 (SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS SEVENTY THREE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THREE ONLY )

7877601 (SEVENTY EIGHT LAKHS SEVENTY SEVEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND ONE ONLY )

New Equipment for Laboratories

100468203 (0)

61047514 (SIX CRORES TEN LAKHS FORTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN ONLY )

45022096 (FOUR CRORE FIFTY LAKHS TWENTY TWO
THOUSAND AND NINETY SIX ONLY )

Engineering Workshops

62230917 (0)

5889268 (FIFTY EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY EIGHT ONLY )

14542258 (ONE CRORE FORTY FIVE LAKHS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT ONLY )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

504612074 (FIFTY CRORES FOURTY SIX LAKHS TWELVE
THOUSAND AND SEVENTY FOUR)

315215589 (THIRTY ONE CRORES FIFTY TWO LAKHS
FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY NINE
ONLY)

254459874 (TWENTY FIVE CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS
FIFTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY
FOUR ONLY )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

796656065 (SEVENTY NINE CRORES SIXTY SIX LAKHS
FIFTY SIX THOUSAND SIXTY FIVE)

634237685 (SIXTY THREE CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS
THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
FIVE )

517081431 (FIFTY ONE CRORES SEVENTY LAKHS EIGHTY
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE
ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of

hostels and allied services)

535213433 (FIFTY THREE CRORES FIFTY TWO LAKHS
THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY
THREE)

509544862 (0)

446612601 (0)




Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 108601774 (0)

105560404 (0)

59667318 (FIVE CRORES NINETY SIX LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




