# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

# Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India

# **Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2019'**

Institute Name: Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation University (K L College of Engineering) [IR-O-U-0020]

# Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	3180	3740	3060	2460	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	458	354	-	-	-	-

# Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	8536	3904	12440	8547	3701	192	2571	3028	0	2587	0	3012
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	467	317	784	424	330	30	106	233	0	108	0	231

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	2460	2444	2013-14	0	2015-16	2099	1623	325000(THREE LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)	94
2013-14	2100	2100	2014-15	0	2016-17	1867	1306	355000(THREE LAKH FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND )	290
2014-15	2460	2460	2015-16	0	2017-18	2036	1570	393000(THREE LAKH NINETY THREE THOUSAND)	428

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	424	418	2015-16	353	104	310000(THREE LAKH TEN THOUSAND)	4

2015-16	336	313	2016-17	295	135	305750(THREE LAKH FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY)	35
2016-17	354	332	2017-18	273	137	357500(THREE LAKH FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY F)	48

# **Ph.D Student Details**

1 III State State					
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)					
		Total Students			
Full Time		96			
Part Time		958			
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16		
Full Time	21	12	15		
Part Time	26	16	2		

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	11175653 (ONE CRORE ELEVEN LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE)	7773803 (SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THREE ONLY )	7877601 (SEVENTY EIGHT LAKHS SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND ONE ONLY )				
New Equipment for Laboratories	100468203 (0)	61047514 (SIX CRORES TEN LAKHS FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN ONLY )	45022096 (FOUR CRORE FIFTY LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND AND NINETY SIX ONLY )				
Engineering Workshops	62230917 (0)	5889268 (FIFTY EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY EIGHT ONLY )	14542258 (ONE CRORE FORTY FIVE LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT ONLY )				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	504612074 (FIFTY CRORES FOURTY SIX LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND AND SEVENTY FOUR)	315215589 (THIRTY ONE CRORES FIFTY TWO LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY NINE ONLY )	254459874 (TWENTY FIVE CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FOUR ONLY)				

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

I mancial resources. Othised Amount for the Operational experioticine for previous 3 years						
Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	796656065 (SEVENTY NINE CRORES SIXTY SIX LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND SIXTY FIVE)	634237685 (SIXTY THREE CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE )	517081431 (FIFTY ONE CRORES SEVENTY LAKHS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE ONLY )			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	535213433 (FIFTY THREE CRORES FIFTY TWO LAKHS THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY THREE)	509544862 (0)	446612601 (0)			

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	108601774 (0)	105560404 (0)	59667318 (FIVE CRORES NINETY SIX LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)
--------------------------------	---------------	---------------	---

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings